THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP

OF Westmeath
BY-LAW NUMBER 7/-/0
Being a By-Law to repeal By-Law Number
70-5 appointing a Road Superintendent
for the Township of westmeath
in the County of Renfees District
NOW THEREFORE BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY ENACTED:
That By-Law No. 70-5 of the Corporation appointing a
Road Superintendent for the road system of the municipality is
repealed.
That this By-Law shall not come into force and effect until the
Minister of Highways for Ontario has given his consent in writing
to the enactment of this By-Law repealing By-Law No. 70-5
pursuant to subsection 2 of section 75 of The Highway Improvement
Act, R.S.O. 1960, Chapter 171.
READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD time and passed
in open Council this 3 day of April A.D. 1971. (SEAL)
D. a. Will Clerk Clerk Carl Fletcher
I, D. Circle Hell Clerk of the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath do hereby certify that the fore-
going is a true copy of By-Law No. 7/-/0 passed by the council
of the said corporation on the 3 day of April 1971.

1971 - 10 road superintendent



Municipal Roads Branch, Downsview 464, Ontario. May 10th, 1971.

Mr. D. A. Hill, Clerk, Township of Westmeath, R. R. No. 3, Cobden, Ontario.

Re: Road Superintendent By-Law Number 71-10

Repealing By-Law Number 70-5.

Dear Sir:

الم سننت الم

The Honourable Charles MacNaughton, Minister of Highways, has approved the attached By-Law Number 71-10 of your municipality which repeals By-Law Number 70-5.

Yours very truly,

AAW/AEN/mv Attach.

cc:

Mr. J. E. Callaghan

A. A. Ward,

Municipal Operations Engineer.

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP

OF Westmenth

	BY-LAW NUMBER 7/-/a
	Being a By-Law to repeal By-Law Number
	76-5 appointing a Road Superintendent
	in the County of Kenfrew
	in the County of Kenfrew District
	NOW THEREFORE BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY ENACTED:
	That By-Law No. 70-5 of the Corporation appointing a
	epealed.
	pourou.
	That this By-Law shall not come into force and effect until the
M	inister of Highways for Ontario has given his consent in writing
to	the enactment of this By-Law repealing By-Law No. 70-5
pu	rsuant to subsection 2 of section 75 of The Highway Improvement
Ad	et, R.S.O. 1960, Chapter 171.
,	
	READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD time and passed
in (S	open Council this 3 day of April A.D. 197./ EAL)
, ,	
<u>C</u> :	D. a. Hill Carl Flother Reeve
	I, D. Annell'Hill Clerk of the Corporation of the
\mathbf{T}_{i}	ownship of Mestmeath do hereby certify that the fore-
go	oing is a true copy of By-Law No. $\frac{7/-10}{}$ passed by the council
I hereby c	the said corporation on the 3 day of april 197/. confirm that this by-law has roved by the Minister of
	AL OPERATIONS ENGINEER TOWNSHIP CLERK

"11-10 road superintendent

D. W. O. S. D. W. O. D. W. O.